WATER TREATMENT PLANT FILTRATION UPGRADE AND PLANT IMPROVEMENTS

OWNER: CITY OF WHEELING, WEST VIRGINIA

PROJECT NO.: 06309

BID OPENING DATE: MARCH 22, 2013

BIDDING SUMMARY

	BIDDER	GRAND TOTAL BASE BID PRICE	ADD/DEDUCT ALTERNATE	GRAND TOTAL BASE BID PRICE AND ALTERNATE
1	Shook Construction	\$30,548,000.00	(\$81,000.00)	\$30,467,000.00
2	Bowen Engineering Corp.	\$30,659,000.00	\$500.00	\$30,659,500.00
3	Ulliaman Schutte Construction	\$32,362,000.00	(\$37,500.00)	\$32,324,500.00
4	Kokosing Construction Co., Inc.	\$32,913,671.00	(\$40,000.00)	\$32,873,671.00
5	Adams Robinson Construction	\$32,921,000.00	(\$65,000.00)	\$32,856,000.00
6	Walsh Construction Company	\$33,534,800.00	(\$55,000.00)	\$33,479,800.00
7	Wayne Crouse, Inc.	\$37,650,000.00	(\$30,000.00)	\$37,620,000.00

WATER TREATMENT PLANT FILTRATION UPGRADE AND PLANT IMPROVEMENTS OWNER: CITY OF WHEELING, WEST VIRGINIA PROJECT NO.: 06309 BID OPENING DATE: MARCH 22, 2013 BID TABULATION

						Bowen Engineering Corp.		Ulliaman Schutte Construction		Kokosing Construction Co., Inc.		Adams Robinson Construction		Walsh Construction Company		Wayne Crouse, Inc.	
l		0	Unit	Shook Cor	struction	Bowen Engin	eering Corp.	Omaman Schull	e Construction	rocosing const							
Ref No.		Quan.	Unit	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
		1	LS	\$24,777,420.00	\$24,777,420.00	\$24,763,775.00	\$24,763,775.00	\$26,562,000.00	\$26,562,000.00	\$27,050,000.00	\$27,050,000.00	\$27,096,470.00	\$27,096,470.00	\$27,562,000.00	\$27,562,000.00	\$31,606,065.00	\$31,606,065.00
1B	Assignment of Siemens Agreement	1	LS	\$4,730,000.00	\$4,730,000.00	\$4,730,000.00	\$4,730,000.00	\$4,730,000.00	\$4,730,000.00	\$4,730,000.00	\$4,730,000.00	\$4,730,000.00	\$4,730,000.00	\$4,730,000.00	\$4,730,000.00	\$4,730,000.00	\$4,730,000.00
1C	Allowance for Escalator Clause in Siemens Agreement from February 2013 to June 2013.	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
1D	AEP Pole Relocation Utility Charges Allowance	1	LS	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
1E	AEP Power Service and Transformer Utility Charges Allowance	1	LS	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
2	Subgrade Replacement with Limestone Aggregate Base	25	CY	\$110.00	\$2,750.00	\$208.00	\$5,200.00	\$171.00	\$4,275.00	\$98.00	\$2,450.00	\$98.00	\$2,450.00	\$90.00	\$2,250.00	\$153.00	\$3,825.00
3	Heavy Asphalt Pavement	2,800	SY	\$50.00	\$140,000.00	\$65.00	\$182,000.00	\$57.50	\$161,000.00	\$68.00	\$190,400.00	\$56.50	\$158,200.00	\$77.00	\$215,600.00	\$71.00	\$198,800.00
4	Reinforced Concrete Pavement	1,400	SY	\$62.75	\$87,850.00	\$103.50	\$144,900.00	\$92.00	\$128,800.00	\$86.00	\$120,400.00	\$56.50	\$79,100.00	\$66.00	\$92,400.00	\$130.00	\$182,000.00
5	Sidewalk	1,050	SF	\$21.00	\$22,050.00	\$12.00	\$12,600.00	\$10.00	\$10,500.00	\$10.00	\$10,500.00	\$8.00	\$8,400.00	\$26.00	\$27,300.00	\$45.00	\$47,250.00
6	Vertical Concrete Curb, 6" X 18"	600	LF	\$29.50	\$17,700.00	\$38.00	\$22,800.00	\$27.00	\$16,200.00	\$34.00	\$20,400.00	\$30.00	\$18,000.00	\$35.00	\$21,000.00	\$74.00	\$44,400.00
7	Vertical Concrete Curb, 6" X 36"	420	LF	\$50.00	\$21,000.00	\$60.00	\$25,200.00	\$67.25	\$28,245.00	\$69.00	\$28,980.00	\$40.00	\$16,800.00	\$105.00	\$44,100.00	\$125.00	\$52,500.00
8	Fencing	1,390	LF	\$22.00	\$30,580.00	\$37.50	\$52,125.00	\$26.00	\$36,140.00	\$32.00	\$44,480.00	\$32.00	\$44,480.00	\$35.00	\$48,650.00	\$44.00	\$61,160.00
9	Slide Gate	1	EA	\$5,150.00	\$5,150.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$61.00	\$61.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
10	Electrically Operated Gates	2	EA	\$15,250,00	\$30,500.00	\$13,250.00	\$26,500.00	\$10,950.00	\$21,900.00	\$17,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$22,300.00	\$44,600.00	\$28,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00
11	Buried, Abandoned Foundation Removed	500	CY	\$86.00	\$43,000.00	\$90.00	\$45,000.00	\$36.08	\$18,040.00	\$84.00	\$42,000.00	\$150.00	\$75,000.00	\$175.00	\$87,500.00	\$91.00	\$45,500.00
12	Office Furniture Allowance	1	LS	\$15,000,00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
13	Allowance for Replacement of Three Check Valves for the Discharge of the Low Service Pumps	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
14	Allowance for Shipping & Factory Repairs to Nine Sluice Gates	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
	GRAND TOTAL BASE BID PRICE				\$30,548,000.00		\$30,659,000.00		\$32,362,000.00)	\$32,913,671.00		\$32,921,000.00)	\$33,534,800.00		\$37,650,000.00

	I				Bowen Engineering Corp.		Ulliaman Schutte Construction		Kokosing Construction Co., Inc.		Adams Robinson Construction		Walsh Construction Company		Wayne Crouse, Inc.	
Ref ADD/DEDUCT ALTERNATE No.	Quan.	Unit	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price Labor	Item Total	Unit Price Labor	Item Total
A/D1 Mechanically Stabilized Earth (MSE) wall in lieu of the Cast-in-Place Reinforced Concrete Retaining Wall	1	LS	(\$81,000.00)	(\$81,000.00)	\$500.00	\$500.00	(\$37,500.00)	(\$37,500.00)	(\$40,000.00)	(\$40,000.00)	(\$65,000.00)	(\$65,000.00)	(\$55,000.00)	(\$55,000.00)	(\$30,000.00)	(\$30,000.00)

	GRAND TOTAL BASE BID PRICE AND ALTERNATE	\$30,467,000.00	\$30,659,500.00	\$32,324,500.00	\$32,873,671.00	\$32,856,000.00	\$33,479,800.00	\$37,620,000.00
ı						<u></u>	A	